Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5032

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2021

Program Research Sub Program Strategic University Reform Fund

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 — Strategic University Reform Fund — 2021)

|, DANIELLE DONEGAN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant")
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 7 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 0 0
University of Technology Sydney 0 0 0
University of Wollongong 0 0 0
VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University 0 0 0
LaTrobe University 0 1,000,000 1,000,000

QLD Amount (excludes GST)

Page 1



James Cook University

The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Strategic |mplementation Plan milestone payments for three SURF projects.

Approved by DANIELLE DONEGAN on 19 October 2021 at 13:08:39

1,391,368

2,391,368

1,391,368

2,391,368

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 28

October 2021 05:00:25

Page 2



